INSTRUCTION SHEET & PACKAGING MUST BE RETAINED SINCE IT CONTAINS BOX CAR (FOR LIGHT UP FUNCTION) LA HOJA DE INSTRUCCIONES Y EL EMBALAJE DEBEN CONSERVARSE YA QUE CONTIENEN VAGON DE TREN (PARA ACTIVAR LUCES)
IMPORTANT INFORMATION. - Unscrew to open the battery cover. (See Diagram 5) INFORMACION IMPORTANTE. - Con ayuda de un destornillador retire la cubieta para las pilas. (Vea el diagrama 5)
- Insert 3 x AA batteries as indicated inside following the (+)(-) polarity. (AA batteries are not included) - Inserte 3 pilas tipo “AA” asegurandose de colocar correctamente la polaric?cd de las mismas (+y -)
Try Me Unit: - Replace the battery cover and tighten the screw to secure the battery cover. Unidad de Prueba: (pilas tipo “AA" no incluidas)
Try Me button box is for demonstration purpose only. Dispose of this unit by detaching the wires La caja con el boton de prueba es sélo para fines de demostracion. Deshégase de esta unidad - Vuelva a colocar la cubierta de las pilas y atornille hasta ajustar nuevamente.
connecting to the locomotive and cars before playing. FOR HANDSET REMOTE CONTROL : L desconectando los cables de conexién que van a la locomotora y a los carros antes de jugar.
1. Unscrew to open the battery case cover at the back of the remote control and put 2 x AAA batteries inside. PARA EL REMONT CONTROL MANUAL:
(See Diagram 6) 1. Desatornille la tapa para abrirla, ubicada en la parte trasera del remont control, y coloque de 2 pilas
2. Close the battery case cover. (UNIDAD DE PRUEBA) tipo “AAA”. (Vea el diagrama 6)
2. Cierre la tapa de la bateria.

(TRY ME UNIT)

35 set contains: *NOTE : REMOVE ALL BATTERIES AFTER YOU HAVE FINISHED PLAYING YOUR TRAIN SET. "
(ESPECAILLY FOR HANDSET REMOTE CONTROL.) *NOTA: REMUEVA TODAS LAS BATERIAS UNA VEZ QUE HAYA TERMINADO DE UTILIZAR EL TREN.

J % w - (ESPECIALMENTE LAS DEL REMONT CONTROL MANUAL).
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Battery Loading: Dol INSERT 3 X “AA SIZE BATTERY Cambio de las baterias ~ i

(FOR MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE, USE ALKALINE BATTERIES.) S BATTERY COVER (PARA OBTENER EL MAXIMO DESEMPENO, UTILICE BATERIAS ALCALINAS) 2 X

Remember to take out all batteries from the train after playing. Y 2X“AAN Después de utilizar el fren, recuerde sacarle todas las baterias. S TAPADE LA
- Do not mix old and new batteries. J SIZE BATTERY - No mezcle baterias nuevas con usadas. . 2PILAS BATERIA
- Do not mix alkaline, standard (Carbon-Zinc), or rechargeable batteries. - Utilice solo un tipo de baterias, no mezcle alcalinas con esténdar (carbén-zinc), o recargables. TIPO “AAN

- Replace with all new batteries if train slows down or if there is sound distortion. DIAGRAM 5 DIAGRAM 6

- Si el tren funciona lento o si hay distorsién en el sonido, cambie todas las baterias por nuevas. DIAGRAVA'S DIAGRAVA 6
Assembly of Tracks: ; . ;
How to Install Battery: 1. Assemble the sections of the tracks by snapping the ends of each track section securely into another. Cémo instalar las baterias:
FOR LOCOMOTIVE: (See Diagram 7) PARA LA LOCOMOTORA:
1. Unscrew to open the battery cover. (See Diagram 1 and 2)

2. Follow the fracks | t as sh in Di 8 i ble. 1. Desatornille la tapa para abrirla. (Vea los diagramas 1y 2)
2. Insert 4 x “C" batteries by matching the (+) and (-) signs as indicated in the battery compartment. oflow fhe fracks fayoul as shown in Blagram & fo assemble 2. Inserte 4 baterias tipo “C” haciéndolas coincidir con los signos de polaridad (+) o (-) ubicados en el
(See Diagram 3)

compartimento de las baterias. (Vea el diagrama 3)
3. Replace the battery cover. (See Diagram 4) 3. Vuelva a colocar la tapa de las baterias. (Vea el diagrama 4)

Montaje De Los Railes

1. Ensamble las secciones de la pista encajando los extremos de cada seccién firmemente una sobre la
ofra. (Vea el diagrama 7)

2. Siga el esquema como se muestra en el diagrama 8.
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NOTIFICACION DE LA COMISION FEDERAL DE COMUNICACIONES DE LOS EE. UU.:
DIAGRAM 1 DIAGRAM 2 This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. DIAGRAMA 1 DIAGRAMA 2 Cet appareil est conforme @ la section 15 des réglements de la FCC.
Os)ercﬁon is subject to the following two conditions: Iie fgncOlonnemngr e;t soumis aux dej.)-( co?cjmons sul\{a_rvl)"es :
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and . Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'inferférences nuisibles, et N .
e (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 4 BATERIAS 2. Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence recue, y compris celles pouvant entrainer un dysfonctionnement.
't. Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance Aa:’l'é s Tgruéctl:lble b clrg:?ormité ourrcitagr'?r?url'zﬁecs'rgifggrﬁ:l‘tilllsjénnel?rsr&pésir:xo:\ecsrsis?rz]r'|gc§,prglr1;i5|3
SIZE BATTERY E could void the user's authoriy fo operae the equipment. i imi iqi i 5 - Eemcrquep' Ce'pa areil a été testé et déclgré conforme aux limites pour appareils numériques de c\assF;pB ’
-*"-"‘-n",i“"-'-:h -~ NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant =, - - selon Iq section 15 des réglements de la FCC, Ces mites sont desinées & procurer une pratection safisfaisante
e AT E to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable profection against harmful - AT 9 ; P P!

e inter ! ] . Thi . p # diate radio f 3 7 o ] confre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet appareil génére, utilise et peut émettre
g - ) m 3’ ?{encef n Td ¢ ('j N b Is eqf e generates, uses an Cﬁ'" “’F ;9 © "? lo frequency energy b . des ondes radioélectriques et peut aussi, s'il nest pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, causer
i-‘.ilrl.f ) ang, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, il n’existe aucune garantie qu'il ne se
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If H produira pas d'interférences dans une installation particuliére. Si cet appareil interfére avec la réception
! this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by i radiophonique ou télévisuelle, ce qui peut étre vérifié en mettant I'appareil hors tension puis sous tension,
ol turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged o fry to correct the interference by one or more . 1L - I'utilisateur peut corriger le probléme par I'une des fagons suivantes :
==t:;;_|_ of the following measures: :  en réorientant ou en déplacant I'antenne réceptrice;
* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.  en augmentant la distance entre I'appareil et le récepteur;
® Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
DIAGRAM 3 DIAGRAM 4 iy e

* en branchant I'appareil dans une prise électrique sur un circuit différent de celui sur lequel le récepteur
 Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. DIAGRAMA 3 DIAGRAMA 4 est branché;

* en consultant voire revendeur ou un technicien expérimenté en radio/élévision pour obtenir de I'aide.

 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Operation of Train:

1. Make sure all wheels of the train are properly placed on the tracks following step 1, 2. (See Diagram 10) . .
. Pull the train forward and backward to cﬁeck tEe connection of the locking joints. (See Diagram 11) THE TRAIN CAN BE (1) TURN BELLTO (2) PRESS "FORWARD
. Alfter battery installation in remote control, LED of the remote control will light up whenever any button OPERATED WITHOUT SWITCH ON/OFF BUTTON

Funcionamiento dell tren: | I | o |
1. f\fn?:i?;q::n:gdf(s)] las ruedas del tren estén colocadas correctamente en las vias siguiendo los pasos 1, 2. L TR UEDE (1) GIRE LA COMPANA PARA 0 mesonER B0TON
. Jale el tren hacia adelante y atras para verificar la conexién de las uniones (vea el diagrama 11) FUNCIONAR SIN ENCENDERLO 0 APAGARLO 'AVANZAR

is pressed. THE TRANSMITTER . Una vez instalada la bateria en el remont control, la bombilla LED del remont control se iluminard cada vez ELTRANSMISOR
. Turn the bell in clockwise direction to activate the train. (See Diagram 12) Also, the headlight will be

2
3
4 que se presione un botén.

on while the frain is in "POWER ON" position. . Para activar el tren, gire la campana en el sentido de las agujas del reloj (vea el diagrama 12). La luz frontal
5. Press the "FORWARD" button of remote control to start. The train will go forward. (See Diagram 13) del tren se encenderd mientras el fren esté encendido.

6. Press the "STOP" button of remote control to make the train stop. (See Diagram 13)

7.
8
9
1

. Para iniciar el movimiento, presione el botén “AVANZAR" del remont control. El tren avanzard hacia
. Press the "REVERSE" button of the remote control and the train will go backward. (See Diagram 13)

adelante. (Vea el diagrama 13) )
. Press the "SOUND" button of the remote control to activate the whistling sound on the train. . Para detener el tren, presione el boton “DETENER” del remont control. (Vea el diagrama 13)
(See Diagram 13)

. Para hacer que el tren camine en reversa, Eresione el botén “REVERSA” del remont control. (Vea el diagrama 13)
The train will run with the hecdli?hrs on . Plurc a?ivar el sonido Idel\ lreP preslione eld gfén “SONIDO” del remont control. (Vea el diagrama 13)
p e d y . . El'tren funcionara con la luz frontal encendida.

0. Replace the batteries if the headlight becomes dim. 0. Reemplace la bateria si la luz frontal del tren comienza a perder fuerza.

DIAGRAM 14

DIAGRAMA 14

—

Additional Features: ’Q Caracteristicas adicionales: .

The train can be operated without the remote control $See Diagram 14): & g El tren puede funcionar sin el remont control. (Vea el diagrama 14):

1. Turn the bell in clockwise direction to activate the train (See Diagram 14) ) CONECTORES 1. Para activar el jreagw{re la campana hacia la derecha Hveo el diagrama T4) .

2. Press the "Forward" button (See Diagram 14), the train will go forward only. Turn the bell in iy Iy - 2. Presione el botén “AVANZAR” (vea el diagrama 14), el tren avanzaré Gnicamente hacia adelante.
counterclockwise direction to switch off the train. . [ #  DEVAGONES Para apagar el tren gire la campana hacia la izquierda.

Hints for Better Performance: » CONSEJOS PARA LOGRA UN MEJOR FUNCIONAMIENTO:
- DO NOT run the train before reading the operating instructions. 4 - NO encienda el tren antes de leer el manual de instrucciones. i
- DO NOT operate unless all wheels are on the rrucEs. - NO encienda el ren a menos gue todas las ruedas estén sobre la via.

% - DO NOT forget to lubricate the locomotive wheels and cars after running for an extended period of time. - NO olvide lubricar las ruedas de la locomotora y los vagones después de ufilizar el tren por un largo periodo.
@AUGN MAIN WHEELS ON THE TRACK FIRST S - DO NOT forget to keep locomotive wheels and tracks clean and free of oil and dirt.

& - NO olvide mantener las ruedas de la locomotora y las vias férreas limpias y libres de aceite y polvo.
- IF THE TRAIN FAILS TO OPERATE OR BEGINS TO SLOW DOWN: ® ALIEE s ROEDAS @ et PRIMERO L1 RUEDAS PRINCPALE - SIELTREN NO FUNCIONA O COMIENZA A DESACELERARSE: Py s
- Replace the batteries, - Reemplace las baterias )}
DIAGRAM 10 - Ch';ck positioning of batteries, DIAGRAMA 10 DIAGRAMA 1 - Verifique la posicion de las baterias , . )
- Adjust metal confacts to assure proper contact with batteries. - Ajuste los contactos metdlicos para asegurarse de que estan haciendo contacto con las baterias.
Care of Locomotive, Cars and Tracks: Cuidad
1 'I-.ubricu'e car wheeI?: with clrfew drops 't-)F household oil. APAGADO / ENCENDIDO 1. Lubrique las ruedas de los vagones con unas gotas de aceite de cocina. ! e
. After oiling, wipe the wheels with a dry cloth to remove dirt and oil, as surface of wheels must be clean and B 2. Después de lubricarlas, limpielas con un trapo seco para remover la suciedad y el aceite. Esto propiciara
dry fo run properly. una mejor fraccién y un funcionamiento mas eficiente.
Be sure that each wheel is free of dirt.

3. Asegirese de que todas las ruedas se mueven y estan limpias.
Keep the track clean by wiping the rails with a dry cloth to remove any oil or dirt. This provides better traction SONIDO 4. Mantenga la via libre de suciedad, limpiando los rieles con un trapo seco.
and assures more efficient operation.

PRECAUCIONES CON LAS BATERIAS
BATTERY CAUTIONS )7 \ Para obtener el méaximo desempefio, utilice baterias alcalinas.
1. For maximum performance, use alkaline batteries No mezcle baterias nuevas con baterias usadas. i
Do not mix old and new batteries Utilice solo un fipo de baterias, no mezcle alcalinas con estandar o recargables.
Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), or rechargeable batteries No recargue las baterias que no son recargables. .
Do not recharge non-rechargeable battery . Asegurese de que las baterias fueron colocadas con la polaridad correcta.
Ensure batteries are inserted with the correct polarity . Cuando el juguete no esté en uso, remueva las baterias. . )
Remove batteries when toy is not in use Retire las baterias gastadas y firelas siguiendo las recomendaciones del fabricante.
Remove exhausted batteries from Oo\gcnd dispose of in accordance with the makers recommendation El paquete de baterias recargables sélo debe ser cargado por adultos o por nifios mayores de 8 afios
Rechargeable batteries should only be charged under adult supervision or by children at least 8 years old. e edad. ) i )
DIAGRAM 13 . Remove rechargeable batteries from toy before charging Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las reglas FCC. DIAGRAMA 13 . Antes de recorgcr las baterias recargables saquelas del juguete.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 10. The supply terminals are not fo be shori-<ircuited El uso queda sujeto a las siguientes condiciones: . Las terminales de suministro no son para hacer que hagan corfo circuito.
Operation is sug)ied to the following two conditions: 11. The antenna wires are ot fo be inserfed infe sacket aulet. (1) este dispositivo no debe causar inferferencias perjudiciales y +Los cables de la antena no son para insertarlos en un fomacorriente.
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and II

(2) debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo las interferencias que puedan causar operaciones
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. © 2022 SCIENTIFIC TOYS LTD. 1108, TOWER B, no deseadas. Precaucién: Los cambios o modificaciones efectuados en la unidad no aprobados por la parte © 2022 SCIENTIFIC TOYS LTD. 1108, TOWER B,

para la | a, vagones Yy vias férreas:
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Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance 14 SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD, TSIMSHATSUI, HONG KONG. responsable pueden hacer que el usuario no pueda utilizar el equipo. 14 SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD, TSIMSHATSUI, HONG KONG.

could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. PRINTED IN CHINA NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para los dispositivos digitales de IMPRESO EN CHINA
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found fo comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to O.LNO. 6625 Clase B, incluidos en la Parte 15 de las reglas de FCC. Estos limites estén disefiados para proporcionar O.LNO. 6625

Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference una proteccion fUZ?"C'ble contra interferencias perjudiciales producidas en una Este equipo genera,
in a residential installation. This equi g uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not usa y irradia energia de radio frecuencia y, si no se instala y usa siguiendo las instrucciones, puede
Juip 2 2

installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. causar lnierﬂ?rencwcs F"‘j’l“’d‘c‘c’les a ofros aparatos de rod\o te\ewsn_on, No °b_5'°"'e: no se garantiza

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does [ que otj:_urrcr; Inferfere_n'cl%s en s_nu Ins||u|0_c_lt?n %crhculir‘, Si TS'e Eqé“PT ccusu_lmerferenc_lcs que [ ]
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off perjudican la reczpclon grclj 10 o ;e levision, detectal es'cjnc‘en er los equlpojidse anima a los

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the z:\lowing measures: [l usyarios a frafar de corregir la infererencia con una o mds de las siguienfes medidas: n

o Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna  Reorientar o recolocar la antena receptora.
" 9 - . * Aumentar la separacion entre el equipo y elreceptor.
* Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

* Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. : gg:::{g,j ?,Z:Z?:dgrug f:‘;zsn?cgeeing{:i;omcﬂis:?;Teeiilig:e ::;é C:;Ti?i.rcgij - H ~
® Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. - Sma” parts P para P rece = Plezas pequenas
IMPORTANT c € IMPORTANTE

' Si tiene algin problema con este articulo, no es necesario que lo lleve de regreso a la tienda donde H H~ ~

If you experi_ence _any proplem_s or issues with ihis_item do not take i!_ back l_o the slo_re wherg you purchased. NOt ](Or Ch | | d ren under 3 years IoI clomepréglliorpfrmvoi enw’enoss:n crolrr\;g elecﬁ'sénicoe: s”e(iv?:e@scie:ﬂﬁc.cgmg.rhE y es?arlemos NO Se recomlenda para nanS menores de 3 anOS.
Please email service @scientific.com.hk and we will be happy to assist you in resolving any issues you may have. encantados de poder ayudarle a resolver cualquier problema que pueda tener. Le damos las
We thank you for your purchase. gracias por su compra.
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